

**RA 20/2019**

Perused the order sheet which reveals that sufficient and reasonable time granted to the appellant for leading the evidence on IA No.1 U/o 5 of Limitation Act.

Appellant and counsel absent and not lead the evidence after availing sufficient and reasonable time.

The conduct of the appellant shows that appellant is not interesting to prosecute the case.

In the light of above reasons. I proceed to pass the following

**ORDER**

IA No.1 U/s 5 of Limitation Act is dismissed for non-prosecution.

As IA No.1 U/s 5 of Limitation Act is dismissed hence appeal stand is dismissed.

**Senior Civil Judge  
& JMFC, Sedam.**